# The Sebastian Inlet District Commission

A multi-county independent special taxing district 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, Florida 32903 (321)724-5175 / (321)951-8182 FAX



## **Statement of Function:**

It is the duty of the Board of Commissioners to maintain the inlet between the waters of the Atlantic Ocean and the waters of the Indian River Lagoon, situated between Brevard and Indian River Counties.

The opening and maintenance of such inlet or waterway is declared to be for public purposes necessary for the use of shipping, transportation and commerce, for the health, convenience, comfort and welfare of the inhabitants of the Inlet District.

The Commission of the Sebastian Inlet District, in coordination with the State of Florida, authorizes programs and projects for beach re-nourishment, erosion control, environmental protection, navigation, boating, recreation and public safety.

# FY 2024/2025 District Goals, Objectives, and Performance Measures

#### **District Operations:**

#### Goal:

Conform to Sebastian Inlet District Enabling Legislation (Charter)

#### Objective:

Construct, Improve, widen or deepen and maintain an inlet between the Indian River and Atlantic Ocean

## Performance Measure:

District conducted itself in conformance with its Charter (yes/no)

# **District Administration:**

#### Goal:

Remain compliant with Florida Laws for all District meetings and public business

# Objective:

Notice all District regular, special, and public hearing meetings in conformance with Florida Laws

# Performance Measure:

All Meetings publicly noticed as required (yes/no)

Activities conducted in conformance with Florida Sunshine Laws (yes/no)

District records retained as required by law (yes/no)

# The Sebastian Inlet District Commission

A multi-county independent special taxing district 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, Florida 32903 (321)724-5175 / (321)951-8182 FAX



# **District Finance:**

#### Goal:

Remain compliant with Florida Laws for all District financing activities Objective:

Notice and submit required milage and budget hearing schedule and documents Adopt ad-valorem milage rate and fiscal year budget Coordinate and submit annual financial audit(s)

# Performance Measure:

All Meetings publicly noticed as required (yes/no)

District adopted ad-valorem milage rate and fiscal year budget (yes/no)

Annual independent financial audit(s) conducted and submitted as required (yes/no)

APPROVED 9-4-24 SEBASTIAN INLET DISTRICT COMMISSION